
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999.
 

 Processed Tue Aug 30 07:02:07 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160830_045420__dat00.bin

        

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -12845
 
 mx: 7780
 
 µ: -3.4
 
 σ: 33.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6934
 
 mx: 6309
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 40.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7564
 
 mx: 8693
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 46.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999.  Part 112/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 30 07:02:22 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160830_045420__dat00.bin

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

111.0 111.2 111.4 111.6 111.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -12845
 
 mx: 7780
 
 µ: -3.3
 
 σ: 108.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2088
 
 mx: 1555
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 48.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7564
 
 mx: 8693
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 127.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999.  Part 22/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 30 07:02:23 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160830_045420__dat00.bin

     

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -9347
 
 mx: 2720
 
 µ: -3.4
 
 σ: 65.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2046
 
 mx: 970
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 44.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4983
 
 mx: 8427
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 82.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999.  Part 104/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 30 07:02:24 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160830_045420__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2591
 
 mx: 3794
 
 µ: -3.4
 
 σ: 49.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6934
 
 mx: 6309
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 79.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5697
 
 mx: 3393
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 78.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999.  Part 21/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 30 07:02:25 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160830_045420__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-5000
-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5746
 
 mx: 783
 
 µ: -3.3
 
 σ: 45.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1252
 
 mx: 1370
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 44.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2384
 
 mx: 5610
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 61.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999.  Part 85/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 30 07:02:26 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160830_045420__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

84.0 84.2 84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3053
 
 mx: 4006
 
 µ: -3.4
 
 σ: 45.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1393
 
 mx: 640
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 41.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5005
 
 mx: 5583
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 68.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999.  Part 118/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 30 07:02:27 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160830_045420__dat00.bin

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

117.0 117.2 117.4 117.6 117.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

117.0 117.2 117.4 117.6 117.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2155
 
 mx: 3498
 
 µ: -3.3
 
 σ: 37.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1399
 
 mx: 557
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 41.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3188
 
 mx: 4093
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 52.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999.  Part 110/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 30 07:02:28 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160830_045420__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2235
 
 mx: 1133
 
 µ: -3.3
 
 σ: 35.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -200
 
 mx: 221
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 40.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3642
 
 mx: 3025
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 53.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999.  Part 18/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 30 07:02:29 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160830_045420__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2438
 
 mx: 1555
 
 µ: -3.4
 
 σ: 35.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -689
 
 mx: 1108
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 41.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2302
 
 mx: 3418
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 53.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999.  Part 74/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 30 07:02:30 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160830_045420__dat00.bin

     

-500
0

500
1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

73.0 73.2 73.4 73.6 73.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

73.0 73.2 73.4 73.6 73.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -879
 
 mx: 1903
 
 µ: -3.4
 
 σ: 36.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -577
 
 mx: 738
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 42.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3385
 
 mx: 2076
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 56.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999.  Part 81/147
 

 Processed Tue Aug 30 07:02:31 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160830_045420__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
 Time (s) from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999

-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
Time (s) from 2016-08-30T04:54:21.229.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -83
 
 mx: 78
 
 µ: -3.3
 
 σ: 30.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -116
 
 mx: 111
 
 µ: -10.3
 
 σ: 39.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -142
 
 mx: 133
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 41.1


